WEST BRIAR MIDDLE SCHOOL

Lea Mishlan, Principal
13733 Brimhurst Dr. Houston, Texas 77077
P: 281-368-2140 F: 281-368-2149

www.houstonisd.org/westbriar

SDMC Meeting Minutes

Meeting Attendance

Chairperson Parent Members
Date: September 28, 2023 Lea Mishlan, Principal Kara Bemis- PTO President

Amanda Hellman- Parent
Instructional Staff
Dawn White-Broussard- Teacher Community Member

Time: 4:15pm — 5:05pm

Bevin Holloway- Teacher Nathan Smith- Parent/Community Member
Location: Library Oliver Blaine- Teacher

Cesar Crawford- Teacher Business Professionals
Next Meeting: Jan 16 Dale Payne- Teacher Zak Miller- Energy Corridor District

Professional Staff
Julissa Chavez- Counselor
Jeffrey Turner- Librarian

1. Member Introductions & Check-In-
a. Something about your summer that brought you joy.
b. Members introduced themselves.
2. Principal Evaluation: LEAD System
a. Questions-
I. Target Distribution- fairness
Ii. Fairness of this system- seems very complicated and unreliable
Iii. The goal of this system seems to be to remove 10% of principals
iv. Will be interesting to see how it is all measured/tracked
3. School Action Plan 2023-2024SY - Approval
a. Seems well-written
b. Glad that there is a focus on creating a safe, productive learning environment
4. Questions, Comments
a. Upcoming school events, next meeting
b. Will inform Energy District about WHS homecoming parade to put in
communications newsletter



http://www.houstonisd.org/westbriar

WEBMS 5DMC Meeting Agenda September 28, 2023

Full Name User Action
Mishlan, Lea M loined
Turner, Jeff 5 Joined before
Payne IV, Dale loined

Zak Miller loined
Crawford, Ceaser loined

Kara Bermis (WBMS PTO President) [ Guest Joined
Chavez, Julissa loined
Holloway, Bevin J loined
Amanda Hellman [(Guest) loined
Mathan Smith loined
WhiteBroussard, Dawn E Joined
Scott, Charlotte R loined

WEST BRIAR MIDDLE SCHOOL

Timestamp

9/28/2023
9/28/2023
9,/28/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
9,/28/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
9,/28/2023
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
9,/28/2023

»4:10:34 P
» 4:10:34 PM
» 4:11:30 P
»4:11:32 PM
» 4:11:40 PM
,4:12:43 P
, 4:12:55 PM
 4:14:25 PM
, 4:15:04 P
, 4:16:08 PM
, 4:23:30 PM
» 42743 PM

Lea Mishlan, Principal
13733 Brimhurst Dr. Houston, Texas 77077
P: 281-368-2140 F: 281-368-2149

www.houstonisd.org/westbriar



http://www.houstonisd.org/westbriar

