

WEST BRIAR MIDDLE SCHOOL

Lea Mishlan, Principal 13733 Brimhurst Dr. Houston, Texas 77077 P: 281-368-2140 F: 281-368-2149 www.houstonisd.org/westbriar

SDMC Meeting Minutes

	Meeting Attendance	
D 4 G 4 L 20 2022	Chairperson	Parent Members
Date: September 28, 2023	Lea Mishlan, Principal	Kara Bemis- PTO President Amanda Hellman- Parent
Time: 4:15pm – 5:05pm	Instructional Staff Dawn White-Broussard- Teacher	Community Marshar
	Bevin Holloway- Teacher	Community Member Nathan Smith- Parent/Community Member
Location : Library	Oliver Blaine- Teacher Cesar Crawford- Teacher	Business Professionals
Next Meeting: Jan 16	Dale Payne- Teacher	Zak Miller- Energy Corridor District
	Professional Staff Julissa Chavez- Counselor Jeffrey Turner- Librarian	

1. Member Introductions & Check-In-

- a. Something about your summer that brought you joy.
- b. Members introduced themselves.

2. Principal Evaluation: LEAD System

- a. Questions
 - i. Target Distribution- fairness
 - ii. Fairness of this system- seems very complicated and unreliable
 - iii. The goal of this system seems to be to remove 10% of principals
 - iv. Will be interesting to see how it is all measured/tracked

3. School Action Plan 2023-2024SY- Approval

- **a.** Seems well-written
- **b.** Glad that there is a focus on creating a safe, productive learning environment

4. Questions, Comments

- a. Upcoming school events, next meeting
- b. Will inform Energy District about WHS homecoming parade to put in communications newsletter

WEST BRIAR MIDDLE SCHOOL

Lea Mishlan, Principal 13733 Brimhurst Dr. Houston, Texas 77077 P: 281-368-2140 F: 281-368-2149 www.houstonisd.org/westbriar

WBMS SDMC Meeting Agenda September 28, 2023

Full Name	User Action	Timestamp
Mishlan, Lea M	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:10:34 PM
Turner, Jeff S	Joined before	9/28/2023, 4:10:34 PM
Payne IV, Dale	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:11:30 PM
Zak Miller	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:11:32 PM
Crawford, Ceaser	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:11:40 PM
Kara Bemis (WBMS PTO President) (Gues	t Joined	9/28/2023, 4:12:43 PM
Chavez, Julissa	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:12:55 PM
Holloway, Bevin J	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:14:25 PM
Amanda Hellman (Guest)	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:15:04 PM
Nathan Smith	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:16:08 PM
WhiteBroussard, Dawn E	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:23:30 PM
Scott, Charlotte R	Joined	9/28/2023, 4:27:43 PM